EXHIBIT 2 CITY OF PICO RIVERA RATE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

Following are effective July 1, 2025

Residential Cart Service	Rate/Month*			
Cart Service - one each refuse, recycling and organics cart	\$	33.47		
Additional Refuse Cart	\$	13.05		
Additional Recycling Cart				
Additional Recycling Care				
Additional Green Waste Cart (above two)	\$	8.28		
Additional Special Overage Pickup for Automated Cart Customers (in excess of two				
pickups per year)	\$	10.04		
Additional Bulky Item pickups (in excess of 10 annual free pickups for Residential Cart				
Customers, and 1 annual pickup per unit for Residential Bin Customers)	\$	50.23		
Returned Check ("NSF") Fee (applicable to all customers)	\$	50.23		
Credit Card Declined Fee (applicable to all customers)	\$	50.23		

^{*} Including all fees retained by, or paid to, City.

EXHIBIT 2 CITY OF PICO RIVERA RATE SCHEDULE

Following are the rates for July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026:

Monthly Bin Rates*														
	Pickups per week													
Container Size													Extra	
		1		2		3		4		5		6	E	mpty**
Refuse														
96-gallon cart	\$	55.73	\$	100.32	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	17.91
1 yard bin	\$	99.51	\$	163.20	\$	234.85	\$	294.56	\$	348.30	\$	429.90	\$	67.66
2 yard bin	\$	137.33	\$	240.82	\$	346.30	\$	441.83	\$	620.95	\$	728.44	\$	79.61
2 yard compactor	\$	244.80	\$	433.88	\$	622.94	\$	796.10	\$	1,118.52	\$	1,311.58	\$	141.31
3 yard bin	\$	199.06	\$	358.25	\$	511.50	\$	658.77	\$	816.00	\$	967.27	\$	91.56
3 yard compactor	\$	358.25	\$	642.85	\$	919.49	\$	1,184.21	\$	1,470.80	\$	1,743.47	\$	163.20
4 yard bin	\$	256.74	\$	469.71	\$	668.73	\$	867.76	\$	1,074.74	\$	1,273.76	\$	101.50
4 yard compactor	\$	463.72	\$	843.86	\$	1,206.10	\$	1,562.36	\$	1,936.51	\$	2,292.77	\$	185.09
Recycling														
96-gallon cart ***	\$	21.89	\$	39.40	\$	56.92	\$	74.43	\$	91.94	\$	-	\$	-
3 yard bin	\$	79.61	\$	143.29	\$	204.99	\$	262.71	\$	326.39	\$	388.11	\$	35.83
Manure														
96-gallon cart	\$	66.22	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
1 yard bin	\$	163.20	\$	316.45	\$	469.71	\$	624.93	\$	778.19	\$	931.44	\$	95.54
2 yard bin	\$	236.52	\$	470.76	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Food Scrap Recycling														
32-gallon	\$	44.58	\$	80.25	\$	115.92	\$	151.60	\$	187.27	\$	222.69	\$	-
96-gallon	\$	55.73	\$	100.32	\$	144.92	\$	189.51	\$	234.11	\$	278.70	\$	-
1 yard bin	\$	99.51	\$	163.20	\$	234.85	\$	294.56	\$	348.30	\$	429.90	\$	-
Additional Services														
Locking Bin	\$	27.86	\$	43.78	\$	59.71	\$	75.63	\$	91.56	\$	107.47	\$	13.94
Scout Truck	\$	51.75	\$	103.49	\$	155.24	\$	206.98	\$	258.73	\$	308.50	\$	51.75

^{*} Includes Franchise Fee and street pavement fee

^{*} SB 1383 Fee of 4.5% will be added to above rates as a line item charge

^{*} Extra empties for locking bins may be charged and extra \$5.00 in additional to these rates for each additional tip

^{*} Maximum 500 pounds per lift/per bin. Overweight fee of up to \$100/bin.

EXHIBIT 2 CITY OF PICO RIVERA RATE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

Following are the rates for July 1, 2025 thru June 30, 2026.

Additional Service Charges	Rate P	Rate Per Service *			
Commercial Bulky Item Pickup:					
-First Item	\$	31.63			
-Each additional item on same pick-up	\$	14.83			
Bin Return Trip / Dry Run Fee	\$	110.75			
Bin Re-delivery Fee (if bins are pulled for non-payment	\$	95.98			
Bin Cleaning (over once per year)	\$	59.06			
3-yard Temporary Bin	\$	-			
-First Bin (delivery, disposal and 7-day rental included)	\$	162.43			
-Bin exchange	\$	81.21			
-Rental per day after 7 days without a dump	\$	7.38			
Emergency Service Rates - one crew and one collection truck	\$	125.51			

^{*} Includes Franchise Fee and street pavement fee

^{*} SB 1383 Fee of 4.5% will be added to above rates as a line item charge

EXHIBIT 2 CITY OF PICO RIVERA RATE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

Following are the rates for July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026

Roll-off Box Charges	Rate	
Permanent Roll-off Box Service		
Standard Roll-off Box - Rate per pull (including delivery and rental)		
-Standard roll-off box (40 yard)	\$	270.71
-Low-boy roll-off box	\$	270.71
Compactor Roll-off Box - Rates per pull (excluding compactor rental)	\$	348.06
Per Ton Rates for Permanent Roll-Off Boxes		
-Refuse	\$	96.63
-Green Waste	\$	90.49
-Mixed Construction and Demolition Debris	\$	125.05
Temporary Roll-off Box Service		
Standard Roll-off Box - Rate per pull (including delivery, 7-day rental and disposal up to six tons)		
-Standard roll-off box (40-yard)	\$	1,004.26
-Low-boy roll-off box	\$	912.96
-Per day rental after 7 days without a pull	\$	71.01
Per Ton Rates for Temporary Roll-Off Boxes - for each ton over six tons/load		
-Refuse	\$	96.63
-Green Waste	\$	90.49
-Mixed Construction and Demolition Debris	\$	125.05
Additional Roll-off Box Fees		
-Dry Run / Redelivery / Return Trip / Relocation Fee	\$	116.02
-Weight Ticket Copy Fee	\$	3.87

^{*} Includes Franchise Fee and street pavement fee

^{*} SB 1383 Fee of 4.5% will be added to above rates as a line item charge